	楼层
	房间
	对标功能
	采光
等级
	采光
类型
	采光系数
要求(%)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]房间面积
(m2)
	达标面积
(m2)
	达标率
(%)

	1
	1011[阅览室]
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	2.70
	53.27
	53.27
	100

	
	1012[大厅]
	登录厅
	IV
	侧面
	1.80
	223.15
	223.15
	100

	
	1013[展览馆]
	展厅（单层及顶层）
	III
	侧面
	2.70
	32.99
	32.99
	100

	
	1014[会议室]
	会议室
	III
	侧面
	2.70
	26.05
	26.05
	100

	2
	2001[会议室]
	会议室
	III
	侧面
	2.70
	44.92
	44.92
	100

	
	2002[大厅]
	登录厅
	IV
	侧面
	1.80
	155.40
	155.40
	100

	
	2003[展览馆]
	展厅（单层及顶层）
	III
	侧面
	2.70
	34.48
	34.48
	100

	房间类型
	采光类型
	标准值
	面积(m2)
	达标率
(%)

	
	
	平均采光
系数(%)
	室内天然光
设计照度(Lx)
	总面积
	达标面积
	

	办公室
	侧面
	2.70
	450
	53.27
	53.27
	100

	登录厅
	侧面
	1.80
	300
	378.54
	378.54
	100

	展厅（单层及顶层）
	侧面
	2.70
	450
	67.47
	67.47
	100

	会议室
	侧面
	2.70
	450
	70.98
	70.98
	100

	总计达标面积比例(%)
	100



